

## Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: April 28, 2020

Title of Item: Request to Schedule Public Hearing-2020 Off Sale Liquor License

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Kirk Peysar		<b>Department:</b> Auditor
Presenter (Name and Title):  Kirk Peysar  Estimated Time Needed:		
Summary of Issue:		
An application for an Off Sale Liquor License was received from Westerlund Inc., d/b/a Westerlund Cenex, located in Malmo Township.		
An "Off Sale" License has not previously been issued for this property address or this establishment.		
Therefore, a Public Hearing for all those who wish to be heard on the request for granting an "Off Sale" License must be held per MN Statutes 340A.405.		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:		
_		
Recommended Action/Motion: Set Public Hearing for May 26, 2020 at 10:30 am.		
::		
Financial Impact:		
Is there a cost associated with this request?  What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$		
Is this budgeted? Yes	No Please Expla	ain: